

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 1025 of 2025**

Jampana Ravi Kishore and others

...Appellants

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellants : Sri K. S. Murthy, learned Senior Counsel representing Sri V. Vinod K Reddy

Advocate for Respondents : Learned Government Pleader for Municipal Administration and Urban Development, Sri A. S. C. Bose, learned Standing Counsel for Greater Visakhapatnam Municipal Corporation, Sri P. Raja Sekhar representing Sri K. V. S. D. Ravi Teja.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE RAVI CHEEMALAPATI**

DATE : 22nd September 2025

P C :

List on 25.09.2025 before a Bench of which one of us (Justice Ravi Cheemalapati) is not a Member.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**RAVI CHEEMALAPATI, J**

AMD