



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-75
[3446]

WRIT APPEAL NO: 1025 of 2025

Jampana Ravi Kishore and Others

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellant:

V VINOD K REDDY

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

GP FOR MUNICIPAL ADMN URBAN
DEV, A S C BOSE (SC FOR
MUNICIPAL CORPORATIONS AP),
KVSD RAVI TEJA

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 25th September, 2025.

P C :

List for consideration on 30.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN