

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 1025 of 2025**

Jampana Ravi Kishore and others

...Appellants

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. K S Murthy, Senior Counsel
appearing for Mr.V Vinod K Reddy

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : GP for Municipal Admn., & Urban
Development, Mr. A S C Bose,
Mr. P. Rajasekhar representing
Mr. KVSD Ravi Teja

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 16th October, 2025**P C :****IA.No.2 of 2025**

This application is allowed. Non applicant Nos.7 to 10 are impleaded as respondent Nos. 7 to 10 in the appeal, they being the legal heirs of deceased respondent No.5.

WA.No.1025 of 2025

Learned Government Pleader for the Municipal Administration & Urban Development Department appears for respondent No.1.

Mr. ASC Bose, learned Standing Counsel, appears for respondent Nos.2 to 4.

Mr. KVSD Ravi Teja, learned counsel , appears for respondent No.6.

Notice be issued to respondent Nos.7 to 10.

Service of personal notice on the said respondents is also permitted.

List on 30.10.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ

R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J

Vjl