

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 1025 of 2025**

Jampana Ravi Kishore and others

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellants : Mr. K S Murthy, Senior Counsel
appearing for Mr. V Vinod K Reddy

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s) : Mr. A S C Bose (SC for Municipal
Corporations AP),
Mr. P. Rajasekhar representing
Mr. KVSD Ravi Teja,
M/s. Indus Law Firm.

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 4th December, 2025

P C :

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

List for continuation on 11.12.2025.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

Vjl