

**WRIT APPEAL NO: 1025 of 2025**

Jampana Ravi Kishore and Others

...Appellant(s)

Vs.

The State Of Andhra Pradesh and Others

...Respondent(s)

Advocate for Appellant:

Mr K S Murthy, Senior Counsel
appearing for Ms V Vinod K Reddy

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr A S C Bose (SC for Municipal
Corporations),

Mr KVSD Ravi Teja

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R RAGHUNANDAN RAO****DATE : 26th February 2026****P C :**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks time to go through material papers.

List on 05.03.2026.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ**R RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J**

akn