



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH
AT AMARAVATI**

Bench
Sr.No:-8
[3446]

WRIT APPEAL NO: 1025 of 2025

Jampana Ravi Kishore and others

...Appellants

Vs.

The State of Andhra Pradesh and others

...Respondents

Advocate for Appellants:

Mr. K. S. Murthy, Ld. Senior Counsel
assisted by Mr. V. Vinod K Reddy

Advocate(s) for Respondent(s):

Mr. P. Rajasekhar assisted by Mr. KVSD
Ravi Teja - R6, GP for Muncipal Admn
Urban Dev, M/s. Indus Law Firm

**CORAM : THE CHIEF JUSTICE DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR
SRI JUSTICE R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO**

DATE : 5th March, 2026.

P C :

Heard learned counsel for the parties.

Judgment reserved.

DHIRAJ SINGH THAKUR, CJ.

R. RAGHUNANDAN RAO, J.

SSN